Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

DP40-DS 09Jul2015
Ordering Information
Model
Number
Output Voltage Maximum Load Peak Load1 Regulation2
Ripple
P/P (PARD)3
DP4009N2M 9 V 4.44 A 5.4 A ± 8% 90 mV
DP4009N3M 9 V 4.44 A 5.4 A ± 8% 90 mV
DP4012N2M 12 V 3.33 A 4.4 A ± 5% 120 mV
DP4012N3M 12 V 3.33 A 4.4 A ± 5% 120 mV
DP4015N2M 15 V 2.67 A 3.5 A ± 5% 150 mV
DP4015N3M 15 V 2.67 A 3.5 A ± 5% 150 mV
DP4018N2M 18 V 2.22 A 3.0 A ± 5% 150 mV
DP4018N3M 18 V 2.22 A 3.0 A ± 5% 150 mV
DP4024N2M 24 V 1.67 A 2.2 A ± 5% 240 mV
DP4024N3M 24 V 1.67 A 2.2 A ± 5% 240 mV
DP4048N2M 48 V 0.84 A 1.2 A ± 5% 480 mV
DP4048N3M 48 V 0.84 A 1.2 A ± 5% 480 mV
1. Peak current lasting < 15 seconds with a maximum 10% duty cycle.
2. At 25 ºC including initial tolerance, line voltage, load currents and output voltages adjusted to factory settings.
3. Peak-to-peak with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 μF (tantalum capacitor) in parallel with a 0.1 μF capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
Notes: